
 

 

Oregon BLM Field Office Managers and District Office Managers – October 2021 

 
District Office 

 

 
Field Office 

 
Position 

 
Manager's Name 

 
Email 

 
Phone 

Burns 
 

District Manager Jeff Rose j1rose@blm.gov 541-573-4450  
Andrews Field Manager Don Rotell drotell@blm.gov 541-573-4422  
Three Rivers Field Manager Rick Roy rroy@blm.gov 541-573-4425 

Coos Bay 
 

Acting District 
Manager 

Steve Lydick sdlydickblm.gov 541-751-4421 

 Myrtlewood Field Manager Jeff Davis j2davis@blm.gov 541-751-4245 
 Umpqua (acting) Field Manager Stephanie Messerle smesserl@blm.gov 541-751-4230 

Lakeview 
 

District Manager Todd Forbes tforbes@blm.gov 541-947-6100 
 Lakeview Field Manager Jami Ludwig jludwig@blm.gov 541-947-6102 
 Klamath Field Manager Kevin Heatley kheatley@blm.gov 541-885=4101 

Medford 
 

District Manager Elizabeth Burghard eburghar@blm.gov w541-618-2411 
c541-414-5842 

 Butte Falls Field Manager Jared Nichol jnichol@blm.gov 541-618-2271 
 Ashland Field Manager Lauren Brown lpbrown@blm.gov 541-618-2232 
 Grants Pass Field Manager William Dean (Bill) wdean@blm.gov 541-471-6532 

Northwest Oregon 
 

Acting District 
Manager 

Elizabeth Burghard eburghar@blm.gov W 541-618-2411 
c541-414-5842  

Siuslaw Field Manager Cheryl Adcock cadcock@blm.gov 541-683-6145  
Upper Willamette Field Manager Becca Brooke rbrooke@blm.gov 541-683-6287  
Tillamook Field Manager Karen Schank kschank@blm.gov 503-815-1127  
Cascades Field Manager John Huston jhuston@blm.gov 503-315=5969  
Mary's Peak Field Manager Acting: Andy Frazier* afrazier@blm.gov 503 315-5979  
Mary's Peak Field Manager Regular: Paul Tigan pdtigan@blm.gov 

w503-315-5968 
c971-600-7366 
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District Office 

 

 
Field Office 

 
Position 

 
Manager's Name 

 
Email 

 
Phone 

Prineville 
 

District Manager Dennis Teitzel dteitzel@blm.gov 

541-416-6730 

 Central Oregon Field Manager Amanda Roberts asroberts@blm.gov 541-416-6731 
 Deschutes Field Manager Jeff Kitchens jhkitche@blm.gov 541-416-6766 

Roseburg 
 

District Manager Heather Whitman hwhitman@blm.gov 

541-464-3200 

Roseburg 
 

Lead natural 
resource field 
advisor 

Rachel Showalter rshowalter@blm.gov 
541-464-3227 

 South River Field Manager Sarah Bickford sbickfor@blm.gov 541-464-3388 
 Swiftwater Field Manager Mike Korn mkorn@blm.gov 541-464-3211 

Vale 
 

District Manager Wayne Monger dmonger@blm.gov 541-473-6201 
 Baker Field Manager Joe Aragon jwaragon@blm.gov 541-523-1431 
 Malheur Field Manager Pat Ryan t1ryan@blm.gov 541-473-6277 
 Malheur Field Manager Renee Straub 

(assistant) 
rstraub@blm.gov 541-473-6289 

*Regular is on detail, perhaps 3 months (from 9/1/21) 
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